following hypotheses:  

H0 = There was no autonomy of LG in Nigeria  
H1 = There was autonomy of LG in Nigeria  

Results 

The data generated from the questionnaires in respect to LG autonomy and governance 
in Nigeria revealed the following results. 

One hundred and fifty-four (154), or 56% of respondents were male, while the remaining 
were female.  

In terms of marital status, one hundred and twenty-two respondents (122) (44%) are 
married, one hundred and forty-nine (149) (54%) were single, and five (5) (2%) respondents are 

divorced.  
Seventy (70), which is 25% respondents, fell within the age limit of 21-30 years, ninety-

six (96) (35%) were within the age range of 31- 40, seventy-five (75) (27%) fell within the age of

[...]

reasonable degree of discretion constraints to LG autonomy and governance? 

Table 2. Inadequacy of finances versus LG discretion  

Option F X % FX 
Strongly agree 5 102 36.9 510 
Agree 4 92 33.3 368 
Undecided 3 5 1.9 15 
Disagree 2 57 20.7 114 
Strongly disagree 1 20 7.2 20 
Total 15 276 100.0 1,027 

Mean (𝑋̄) = 3.7 
One hundred and two, (102) respondents strongly agreed and ninety-two agreed that 

inadequate financial resources and a reasonable degree of discretion are a constraint to LG 
autonomy and governance. Five respondents were undecided, 57 disagreed and 20 strongly 
disagreed with this view.